Built to Federal Specification FF-L-2890C
Secure Entry. Safe Exit.
S&G 2890C
Flexible Design
Multiple strike options available
Non-handed to accommodate a variety of applications
Modular Construction
All ten configurations are based on the same modular

Kaba X-10 (FF-L-2890B compliant)
FF-l-2740 Compliant Locks
How to Order S&G 2890C
ADA access for
high-security
applications
2890C Automatic
Bolt Retraction
The S&G 2890C Automatic Bolt Retraction (ABR) solution combines life safety with ADA accessible
secure entry when paired with an automatic door operator. The modular design connects with any
approved RFID credential reader, making the exit device easy to integrate with existing security
components.  ABR engages when credentials are approved and RFID signal registers with the exit
device – allowing hands-free ADA access for individuals with disabilities.
• Touchless Access Control when the device is connected to short-or long-range badge readers or
other RFID-compatible components.
• No-touch, long-distance, automatic opening when credentials are confirmed at an RFID reader
• Interior panic bar for life safety single-motion egress.
• Five-year limited warranty.
Standard kits include: Integrated Access Control Key Lock
No-Touch
Access Request
via RFD Access Control
No-Touch
Exit Request
via RFD Access Control
Base Part
Number: 2890
GSA FF-L-2890C
approved Pedestrian
Door Lock
Select
Model Type
 L = Lever Handle
 P = Panic Bar
1
Select
Lock Type
 2740 = S&G 2740B
 X10 = Kaba X-10
 OSDB = Deadbolt
 0000 = None
2
Select
Strike
 S2 = No. 2 Strike
 S3 = No. 3 Strike
 S9 = No. 9 Strike
3
Device
Options
NOAC  = No Electronic
Access Control
EXIT = Exit Only
ABR-INS = ABR
Pre-Installed
4